Cost of capital (201) (675) (434) (533)

Discovery Holdings embedded value 10 080 10 045 7 943 27 9 173

Number of shares (millions) 529,1 529,1 520,1 528,2
Embedded value per share R19,05 R18,98 R15,27 25 R17,37
Diluted number of shares (millions) 553,2 553,2 553,2 553,2
Diluted embedded value per share(2) R18,56 R18,49 R14,62 27 R16,93

(1) The shareholders' funds balance has been adjusted following the adoption of IFRS.

(2) The diluted embedded value per share is calculated by increasing the embedded value by the value of
the loan to the Discovery Holdings share trust, and by increasing the number of shares by the number of
outstanding shares relating to the redemption value of the Discovery Life preference shares, as well as
by the number of shares issued to the share incentive trust which have not been delivered to participants.
No allowance has been made for Discovery's BEE transaction as the impact would be anti-dilutive due to
the transaction price exceeding the current embedded value per share.

p145478-Discovery ppt  2/22/06  9:02 PM  Page 13

Table 2: Value of in-force business

Value before Value after
cost of Cost of cost of

R million capital capital capital

at 31 December 2005 – SVM basis
Health and Vitality 3 953 — 3 953
Life(1) 4 334 (183) 4 151
Destiny Health(2) 179 (18) 161

Total 8 466 (201) 8 265

at 31 December 2005 – FSV basis
Health and Vitality 3 953 — 3 953
Life(1) 2 896 (657) 2 239
Destiny Health(2) 179 (18) 161

Total 7 028 (675) 6 353

at 30 June 2005
Health and Vitality 3 844 — 3 844
Life(1) 2 349 (517) 1 832
Destiny Health(2) 290 (16) 274

Total 6 483 (533) 5 950

(1) On the SVM basis, the Life cost of capital is based on a capital adequacy requirement of R92 million. On
the FSV basis, the Life cost of capital is based on a capital adequacy requirement of R1 881 million
(December 2004: R883 million on the FSV basis; R65 million on the SVM basis).

(2) Figures for Destiny Health reflect Discovery's 97,92% shareholding in Destiny Health at 31 December 2005.

Table 3: Group embedded value earnings

Twelve
Six months to Six months to months to
31 December 31 December 30 June

R million 2005 2004 2005

Embedded value at end of period 10 080 7 943 9 173
Embedded value at beginning of period 9 173 6 832 6 832